




wn Officer AN) 

Orangi Zone DMC 

e. OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY TOWN OFFICER SANITATION HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

ORANGI ZONE DMC (WEST) KARACHI 11-E SHARAH ORANGI, ORANGI TOWN  
NO: DTO/S/Oz/DmC/W0-0/2014. 	 Dated: 0S/  h /2014 

The Deputy Director (ENF-1) 

Sindh Public Procurement, 

Regulatory Authority, 

Government of Sindh 

Karachi.  

SUBJECT: 	Compliance of Sindh Public Procurement Rules —2010 (Amended 2013). 

With reference to your letter No.Dir(Enf-1)/0085/SPPRA/37-1(KMC)/14-15/4412 

Dated.14th  October, 2014. 

As per your advice the tender which is hosting on the Official SPPRA Website 

Furnished Annual Procurement Plan regarding to this matter the Eid ul azha is not a longer 

duration event, it is only three to four very sensitive days even so, that is covered by the 

contingency plan Already Submitted some time we have to take very quick decision according 

to area situation before create trouble. 

The Administrator DMC (WEST), has full flash authorized to nominate member's for 

tender opening committee, The Administrator already posted from Sindh Local Government 

Department. 

Bid Data Sheet and Minutes (Attached). 

Therefore it is submitted for further information please. 



rb 

DEPUTY TOWN OFFICE SANITATION HEALTH DEPARTMENT ORANGI ZONE DMC (W) 

MINUTES  

Subject: Lifting of offal during Eid ul azha 2014, through loader, Dumper, Suzuki Man 

power along with sprinkle of Lime Powder, in the Jurisdiction of Union Council 

No.01 To 07 2nd  Union Council No.08 To 13, Orangi Zone DMC (West). 

Supplying of Sanitary Tools, Equipments, Accessories for 2014-2015 Sanitation 

Health Department Orangi Zone DMC (West). 

The Meeting of tender opining committee to analyses the rates and its 

recommendation was held on 01-10-2014, at under the chairman of committee 

The Participants examined the each and every tender thoroughly 

recommendation for followings :- 

1. Award of work/Task lg  Lowest. 

2. M/s,Qasim Brothers. 

3. Amounting to Rs,9,45,850/= (UC-01 To 07) 

4. Amounting to Rs,9,45,850/= (UC-08 To 13) 

5. Amounting to Rs,9,68,650/= (Sanitary Tools) 

6. Recommend for Sanction. 

Dep 	own Officer an) 

rangi Zone DMC (W) 



OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY1014VOFFICER SANITATION HEALTH DEPARTMENT ORANGI ZONE DMC(W) 

BID DATA SHEET 

Tender for the work of Lifting of offal's during Eid ul azha 2014, form Union Council 

No.01 To 07 Were invited after Hosting the NIT on official website of Sindh Public Procurement 
Regulatory Authority 

S.No 

1.  

2.  

3.  

Name of Firm 

M/s,Qasim Brother 

M/s,Hussain Enterprise 

M/s,Shakeel Construction Company. 

Cost Quoted 

Rs,9,45,850/= 

Rs,9,81,050/= 

Rs,9,98,300/= 

Cost as per 

Rs,9,45,850/= 

Rs,9,81,050/= 

Rs,9,98,300/= 

Status 

15' Lowest 

god  Lowest 

3'd  Lowest 

De. 	own Officer an) 

Orangi Zone DMC ) 



o 

-co.-. 
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY TOPFLNOFFICER SANITATION HEALTH DEPARTMENT ORANGI ZONE DMC(W) 

BID DATA SHEET 

Tender for the work of Lifting of offal's during Eid ul azha 2014, form Union Council 

No.08 To 13 Were invited after Hosting the NIT on official website of Sindh Public Procurement 

Regulatory Authority 

S.No Name of Firm Cost Quoted Cost as per Status 

1.  M/s,Qasim Brother Rs,9,45,850/= Rs,9,45,850/= 15t  Lowest 

2.  M/s,Hussain Enterprise Rs,9,81,050/= Rs,9,81,050/= 2nd  Lowest 

3.  M/s,Shakeel Construction Company. Rs,9,98,300/= Rs,9,98,300/= 3rd  Lowest 

y Town Officer( an) 

Orangi Zone DMC (W) 



(San) 

) 

own Officer 

Orangi Zone DMC 

\ OUJ Ca 

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY3ONCOFFICER SANITATION HEALTH DEPARTMENT ORANGI ZONE DMC(W} 

BID DATA SHEET 

Tender for the Supplying of Sanitary Tools, Equipments, Accessories for 2014-2015 

Sanitation Section Health Department Orangi Zone DMC (West) Were invited after Hosting the 

NIT on official website of Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority. 

S.No Name of Firm Cost Quoted Cost as per Status 

1.  M/s,Qasim Brother Rs,9,68,650/= Rs,9,68,650/= 1" Lowest 

2.  M/s,Hussain Enterprise Rs,9,82,900/= Rs,9,82,900/= 2nd  Lowest 

3.  M/s,Shakeel Construction Company. Rs,9,93,500/= Rs,9,93,500/= 3"1  Lowest 








